
INSTANT RICE PUDDING 1 MILK CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED INSTANT RICE PUDDING POWDER WITH GRATED CHOCOLATE AND 
SWEETENER. WITHOUT COOKING. RECOMMENDED USE: Mix 1 serving (40 g = 6 level tablespoons) product with 150-200 ml hot water, 
stir well and leave it for 1 – 2 minutes. Consume it immediately after preparing. Consume it at any time of the day. INGREDIENTS: instant 
rice flour 72%, fat-reduced cocoa powder 9,0%, whole milk powder, grated white chocolate 6,0% {cocoa butter, whole milk powder, 
skimmed milk powder, emulsifier [lecithins (soy)], flavourings}, grated chocolate 4,0% {cocoa mass, cocoa butter, fat-reduced cocoa 
powder, emulsifier [lecithins (soy)], flavouring}, flavourings, sweetener (sucralose). Made in a plant that manufactures egg, peanuts, nuts, 
celery, fish, crustacean and sulphur dioxide containing foods. WARNINGS: The product does not replace a varied and balanced diet and 
a healthy lifestyle. BEST BEFORE (day/month/year): See in the white field (LOT/EXP). STORAGE: Store product tightly closed in a cool, dry 
place. 2 PUDDING AU RIZ EN POUDRE INSTANTANÉ AU GOÛT DE CHOCOLAT AU LAIT, AVES DES COPEAUX DE CHOCOLAT ET 
D’ÉDULCORANT. SANS CUISSON. Sans huile de palme. Sans gluten. CONSEILS D’UTILISATION: Mélanger 1 portion (40 g = 6 cuillères à 
soupe bombées) de poudre avec 150-200 ml d’eau chaude, bien remuer et laisser reposer pendant 1-2 minutes! A consommer 
immédiatement après préparation! Consommez-le à tout moment de la journée. INGRÉDIENTS: farine de riz instantanée 72%, cacao 
maigre en poudre 9,0%, poudre de lait entier, copeaux de chocolat blanc 6,0% {beurre de cacao, poudre de lait entier, lait en poudre 
écrémé, émulsifiant [lécithines (soja)], arômes}, copeaux de chocolat 4,0% {masse de cacao, beurre de cacao, cacao maigre en poudre, 
émulsifiant [lécithines (soja)], arôme}, arômes, édulcorant (sucralose). Fabriqué dans une usine qui utilise des oeufs, des cacahuètes, des 
arachides, du céleri, du poisson, des crustacés, et du dioxyde de soufre. ATTENTIONS: Le produit ne peut être utilisé qu’en complément 
d’une alimentation équilibrée ainsi que d’un mode de vie sain. A CONSOMMER DE PREFERENCE AVANT FIN (JJ/MM/AA): voir le champ 
blanc (LOT/EXP). CONSERVATION: Conserver hermétiquement fermé dans un endroit sec et frais. 3  INSTANT REISPUDDINGPULVER MIT 
GERASPELTEN SCHOKOLADENSTÜCKEN UND SÜSSUNGSMITTEL. GESCHMACKSRICHTUNG: MILCHSCHOKOLADE. OHNE KOCHEN. 
Zuckerarm. Palmölfrei. Glutenfrei. VERZEHREMPFEHLUNG: Mischen Sie 1 Portion (40 g = 6 gestrichene Esslöffel) des Pulvers mit 
150-200 ml kochendem Wasser, rühren Sie gründlich um und lassen Sie es 1-2 Minuten stehen. Nach der Zubereitung sofort verzehren! 
Verzehren Sie es zu jeder Tageszeit. ZUTATEN: instant Reismehl 72%, fettreduziertes Kakaopulver 9,0%, Vollmilchpulver, weiße 
Schokoladeraspeln 6,0% {Kakaobutter, Vollmilchpulver, fettarm Milch, Emulgator [Lecithine (Soja)], Aromen}, Schokoraspeln 4,0% 
{Kakaomasse, Kakaobutter, fettreduziertes Kakaopulver, Emulgator [Lecithine (Soja)], Aroma}, Aromen, Süßungsmittel (Sucralose). 
Hergestellt in einem Betrieb, in dem Eier, Erdnüsse, Schalenfrüchte, Sellerie, Fisch, Krebstiere und Schwefeldioxid bearbeitet werden. 
HINWEIS: Dieses Produkt ist kein Ersatz für eine ausgewogene und abwechslungsreiche Ernährung sowie eine gesunde Lebensweise. 
MINDESTENS HALTBAR BIS (Tag/Monat/Jahr): Siehe in dem weißen Feld (LOT/EXP). AUFBEWAHRUNGSBEDINGUNGEN: Das Produkt fest 
verschlossen, kühl und trocken lagern. 4  PUDÍN DE ARROZ INSTANTÁNEO EN POLVO, CON SABOR A CHOCOLATE CON LECHE, CON 
TROZOS DE CHOCOLATE Y EDULCORANTES. SIN COCINAR. Bajo contenido de azúcares. Sin aceite de palma. Sin gluten. MODO DE 
EMPLEO: Mezclar 1 dosis (40 g = 6 cucharadas soperas rasas) con 150-200 ml de agua caliente, mezclar bien y dejar de reposar durante 
1-2 minutos. Consumir inmediatamete despues de la preparación. Consúmalo en cualquier momento del dia. INGREDIENTES: harina de 
arroz instantánea 72%, cacao en polvo bajo en grasa 9,0%, leche entera en polvo, chocolate blanco rallado 6,0% {manteca de cacao, 
leche entera en polvo, leche desnatada en polvo, emulgente: lecitinas (soja)], aromas}, chocolate rallado 4,0% {masa de cacao, manteca 
de cacao, cacao en polvo bajo en grasa, emulgente: lecitinas (soja)], aroma}, aromas, edulcorante (sucralosa). Elaborado en una fábrica 
que produce alimentos que contienen huevos, cacahuete, frutos de cáscara, apio, pescado, crustáceos y dióxido de azufre. 
ADVERTENCIAS: El producto no debe utilizarse como sustituto de una dieta equilibrada y variada y por un modo de vida sano. CONSUMIR 
PREFERENTEMENTE ANTES DEL (día/mes/año): ver en el envase (LOT/EXP). ALMACENAMIENTO: Almacenar bien cerrado, en lugar 
fresco y seco. 5 ZAWIERA SUBSTANCJĘ SŁODZĄCĄ. BUDYŃ RYŻOWY INSTANT W PROSZKU Z WIÓRKAMI CZEKOLADOWYMI. SMAK:  
mleczna czekolada. BEZ GOTOWANIA. Niska zawartość cukrów. Nie zawiera oleju palmowego. Bezglutenowy. SPOSÓB PRZYGOTOWAN-
IA: Wymieszaj 1 porcję (40 g = 6 płaskich łyżek stołowych) proszku z 150-200 ml gorącej wody, dobrze wymieszaj, a następnie odstaw 
na 1-2 minuty. Spożywać od razu po przygotowaniu! Budyń spożywaj o każdej porze dnia. SKŁADNIKI: mąka ryżowa instant 72%, kakao 
w proszku o obniżonej zawartości tłuszczu 9,0%, pełnotłuste mleko w proszku, wiórki białej czekolady 6,0% {tłuszcz kakaowy, 
pełnotłuste mleko w proszku, odtłuszczone mleko w proszku, emulgator [lecytyny (soja)], aromaty}, wiórki czekolady 4,0% {miazga 
kakaowa, tłuszcz kakaowy, kakao w proszku o obniżonej zawartości tłuszczu, emulgator [lecytyny (soja)], aromat}, aromaty, substancja 
słodząca (sukraloza). Wyprodukowano w zakładzie przetwarzającym jaja, orzeszki ziemne, orzechy, seler, ryby, skorupiaki i składniki 
żywności zawierające dwutlenek siarki. OSTRZEŻENIE: Zrównoważony sposób żywienia oraz zdrowy tryb życia są podstawą 
prawidłowego funkcjonowania organizmu. NAJLEPIEJ SPOŻYĆ PRZED (dzień/miesiąc/rok) I NUMER PARTII: patrz w białym polu 
(LOT/EXP). WARUNKI PRZECHOWYWANIA: Przechowywać szczelnie zamknięte, w chłodnym i suchym miejscu! 6  INSTANTNÝ RYŽOVÝ 
PUDING V PRÁŠKU S PRÍCHUŤOU MLIEČNEJ ČOKOLÁDY, SO STRÚHANÝMI KÚSKAMI ČOKOLÁDY. OBSAHUJE SLADIDLO. BEZ VARENIA. 
S nízkym obsahom cukru. Bez palmového oleja. Bezgluténový. ODPORÚČANÉ DÁVKOVANIE: Zmiešajte 1 dávku (40 g = 6 ploché 
polievkové lyžice) prášku s 150-200 ml horúcej vody, dôkladne premiešame a necháme 1-2 minúty odstáť! Konzumujte ihneď po 
príprave! Konzumujte kedykoľvek počas dňa. ZLOŽENIE: instantná ryžová múka 72%, nízkotučný kakaový prášok 9,0%, sušené 
plnotučné mlieko, hobliny bielej čokolády 6,0% {kakaové maslo, sušené plnotučné mlieko, nízkotučné sušené mlieko, emulgátor 
[lecitiny (sója)], aromata}, čokoládové hobliny 4,0% {kakaová hmota, kakaové maslo, nízkotučný kakaový prášok, emulgátor [lecitiny 
(sója)], aróma}, arómy, sladidlo (sukralóza). Vyrobené v závode kde sa vyrábajú potraviny obsahujúce vajcia, arašidy, orechy, zeler, ryby, 
kôrovce a oxid siričitý. UPOZORNENIA: Tento produkt nenahrádza rozmanitú a vyváženú stravu a zdravý životný štýl. MINIMÁLNA 
TRVANLIVOSŤ DO (deň/mesiac/rok): je vyznačená v bielom poli (LOT/EXP). PODMÍNKY PRO UCHOVÁVÁNÍ: Tesne uzevrené na chladnom 
a suchom mieste. 7  BUDINO DI RISO INSTANTANEO AL GUSTO DI CIOCCOLATO AL LATTE IN POLVERE CON SCAGLIE DI CIOCCOLATO 
ED EDULCORANTE. SENZA COTTURE. A basso contenuto di zucchero. Senza olio di palma. Senza glutine. MODALITÀ D’USO: Mescolare 
1 porzione (40 g = 6 cucchiai rasi) di polvere con 150-200 ml di acqua calda, mescolare accuratamente e lasciare riposare per 1-2 
minuti! Consumare subito dopo la preparazione! Consumalo in qualsiasi momento della giornata. INGREDIENTI: farina di riso istantaneo 
72%, cacao magro in polvere 9,0%, latte intero in polvere, scaglie di cioccolato bianco 6,0% {burro di cacao, latte intero in polvere, latte 
magro in polvere, emulsionante [lecitine (soia)], aromi}, scaglie di cioccolato 4,0% {massa di cacao, burro di cacao, cacao magro in 
polvere, emulsionante [lecitine (soia)], aroma}, aromi, edulcorante (sucralosio). Prodotto in uno stabilimento che produce alimenti 
contenenti uova, arachidi, frutta a guscio, sedano, pesce, crostacei e anidride solforosa. AVVERTENZE: Il consumo del prodotto non 
sostituisce una dieta variata, equilibrata e uno stile di vita sano. DA CONSUMARSI PREFERIBILMENTE ENTRO IL (giorno/mese/anno): vedi 
campo bianco (LOT/EXP). CONSERVAZIONE: Conservare ben chiuso in luogo fresco, asciutto. 8  PUDIM DE ARROZ INSTANTÂNEO EM 
PÓ COM SABOR A CHOCOLATE DE LEITE, COM PEDAÇOS DE CHOCOLATE RALADO E EDULCORANTE. SEM COZEDURA. Baixo teor em 
açúcares. Sem óleo de palma. Sem glúten. MODO DE TOMAR: Misture 1 dose (40 g = 6 colheres de sopa rasas) com 150-200 ml de 
água quente, misture bem e deixe repousar por 1-2 minutos. Consuma imediatamente após preparação. Tome em qualquer hora do dia. 
INGREDIENTES: farinha de arroz instantânea 72%, cacau magro em pó 9,0%, leite inteiro em pó, chocolate branco ralado 6,0% 
{manteiga de cacau, leite inteiro em pó, leite magro em pó, emulsionante [lecitinas (soja)], aromas}, chocolate ralado 4,0% {massa de 
cacau, manteiga de cacau, cacau magro em pó, emulsionante [lecitinas (soja)], aroma}, aromas, edulcorante (sucralose). Fabricado 
numa fábrica que produz alimentos que contêm ovos, amendoins, nozes, aipo, pescado, crustáceos e dióxido de enxofre. AVISOS: O 
consumo do produto não substitui a dieta variada, equilibrada e estilo de vida saudável. CONSUMIR DE PREFERÊNCIA ANTES DE 
(dia/mês/ano): veja na embalagem (LOT/EXP). INSTRUÇÕES DE ARMAZENAMENTO: Guardar o produto bem fechado, em local fresco e 
seco. 9  INSTANT RISPUDDING PULVER MED MJÖLKCHOCKLAD SMAK, RIVEN CHOKLAD OCH SÖTNINGSMEDEL. UTAN KOKNING. Låg 
sockerhalt. Palmoljefri. Glutenfri. REKOMMENDERAD ANVÄNDNING: 1 portion av pulvret (40 g= 6 strukna matskedar) blandas väl med 
150 -200 ml hett vatten och sen låt den stå 1-2 minuter. Skall användas omedelbart efter beredning. Ta produkten när som helst på 
dagen. INGREDIENSER: instant rismjöl 72%, fettreducerad kakaopulver 9,0%, helmjölkpulver, riven vitchoklad 6,0% {kakaosmör, 
helmjölkspulver, fettreducerat mjölkpulver, emulgeringsmedel [lecitiner (soja)] aromer}, riven choklad 4,0% {kakaomassa, kakaosmör, 
fettreducerat kakaopulver, emulgeringsmedel [lecitiner (soja)], arom}, aromer, sötningsmedel (sukralos). Framställt i en fabrik där man 
hanterar ägg, jordnötter, nötter, selleri, fisk, kräftdjur och svaveldioxid! VARNINGAR: Produkten bör användas i samband med en varierad 
kosthållning och en hälsosam livsstil, och inte som kostersättning. BÄST FÖRE (dag/månad/år): Se i vita fältet (LOT/EXP). FÖRVARING: 
Förvaras väl tillsluten, torrt och svalt. ö MAITOSUKLAAN MAKUINEN INSTANT RIISIVANUKAS JAUHE, RAASTETULLA SUKLAALLA JA 
MAKEUTUSAINEILLA. ILMAN KEITTÄMISTÄ. Vähäsokerinen. Palmuöljyton. Gluteeniton. KÄYTTÖOHJE: Sekoita 1 annos (40 g = 6 
ruokalusikallista) jauhetta 150-200 ml kuumaa veden kanssa, sekoita kunnolla ja anna sitten sen seistä 1-2 minuuttia! Kuluta heti 
valmistamisen jälkeen! Voit syödä sen milloin tahansa päivän aikana. AINESOSAT: instant risijauho 72%, vähärasvainen kaakaojauhe 
9,0%, täysmaitojauhe, valkosuklaalastut 6,0% {kaakaovoi, täysmaitojauhe, vähärasvainen maitojauhe, emulgointiaine [lesitiinit (soija)], 
aromit}, suklaalastut 4,0% {kaakaomassa, kaakaovoi, vähärasvainen kaakaojauhe, emulgointiaine [lesitiinit (soija)], aromi}, aromit, 
makeutusaine (sukraloosi). Valmistettu tehtaassa, jossa käsitellään maitoa, maapähkinöitä, pähkinöitä, selleriä, kalaa, äyriäisiä ja 
rikkidioksidia sisältäviä elintarvikkeita. VAROITUKSET: Tuotteen käyttö ei korvaa monipuolista, tasapainoista ruokavaliota eikä terveellistä 
elämäntapaa. PARASTA ENNEN (pp/kk/vv): katso valkoisesta laatikosta (LOT/EXP). SÄILYTYS: Säilytä tiiviisti suljettuna viileässä, kuivassa 
paikassa. ü INSTANTNÍ RÝŽOVÝ PUDINKOVÝ PRÁŠEK S PŘÍCHUTÍ MLÉČNÉ ČOKOLÁDY, SE STROUHANÝMI KOUSKAMI ČOKOLÁDY A SE 
SLADIDLEM. BEZ VAŘENÍ. S nízkým obsahem cukrů. Bez palmového oleje. Bez lepku. NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: Smíchejte 1 dávku (40 g = 6 
ploché lžíce) prášku s 150-200 ml horké vody, důkladně promíchejte a nechte 1-2 minuty odstát! Konzumujte ihned po přípravě! 
Konzumujte kdykoliv během dne. SLOŽENÍ: instantní rýžová mouka 72%, nízkotučný kakaový prášek 9,0%, plnotučné sušené mléko, 
hobliny bílé čokolády 6,0% {kakaové máslo, sušené plnotučné mléko, nízkotučné sušené mléko, emulgátory [lecitiny (sója)], aromata}, 
čokoládové hobliny 4,0% {kakaová hmota, kakaové máslo, nízkotučný kakaový prášek, emulgátor [lecitiny (sója)], aroma}, aromata, 
sladidlo (sukralóza). Vyrobeno v závodě, který produkuje potraviny obsahující vejce, arašídy, ořechy, celer, ryby, korýše a oxid siřičitý. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Konzumace produktu nenahrazuje pestrou, vyváženou stravu a zdravý životní styl. MINIMÁLNÍ TRVANLIVOST DO KONCE 
(den/měsíc/rok): viz na bílý rámeček (LOT/EXP). PODMÍNKY PRO UCHOVÁVÁNÍ: Tesně uzavřeno na chladném a suchém místě. ó  
TEJCSOKOLÁDÉ ÍZESÍTÉSŰ INSTANT RIZSPUDING POR, RESZELT CSOKOLÁDÉ DARABOKKAL ÉS ÉDESÍTŐSZERREL. FŐZÉS NÉLKÜL. 
Alacsony cukortartalmú. Pálmaolajmentes. Gluténmentes. FELHASZNÁLÁSI JAVASLAT: Keverjen össze 1 adag (40 g = 6 csapott 
evőkanál) port 150-200 ml forró vízzel, keverje át alaposan, majd hagyja állni 1-2 percig! Elkészítés után azonnal fogyassza el! Fogyassza 

a nap folyamán bármikor. ÖSSZETEVŐK: instant rizsliszt 72%, zsírszegény kakaópor 9,0%, teljes tejpor, fehércsokoládé reszelék 6,0% 
{kakaóvaj, teljes tejpor, zsírszegény tejpor, emulgeálószer [lecitinek (szója)], aromák}, csokoládé reszelék 4,0% {kakaómassza, kakaóvaj, 
zsírszegény kakaópor, emulgeálószer [lecitinek (szója)], aroma}, aromák, édesítőszer (szukralóz). Tojást, földimogyorót, dióféléket, zellert, 
halat, rákféléket és kén-dioxidot tartalmazó élelmiszereket gyártó üzemben készült. FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK: A termék fogyasztása nem 
helyettesíti a változatos, kiegyensúlyozott étrendet és az egészséges életmódot. MINŐSÉGÉT MEGŐRZI (nap/hó/év): lásd a fehér mezőben 
(LOT/EXP). TÁROLÁS: Szorosan lezárva, hűvös, száraz helyen.

Place of provenance: EU./Lieu de provenance: UE./Herkunftsort: EU./Lugar de procedencia: UE./Miejsce 
pochodzenia: UE./Miesto pôvodu: EÚ./Luogo di provenienza: UE./Local de proveniência: 
UE./Härkomstplats: EU./Lähtöpaikka: EU./Místo provenience: EU./Eredet helye: EU.

Distributed by BioTechUSA Kft. 1033 Budapest, Huszti út 60., Hungary./Distribué par: BioTechUSA Kft., 1033 Budapest, Huszti út 60., Hongrie./Inverkehrbringer: BioTechUSA Kft., H-1033, Budapest, Huszti út 60., Ungarn./Distribuido por: 
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RAB26029020200A Net weight/Poids net/Nettogewicht/
Peso neto/Masa netto/Netto 
hmotnosť/Peso netto/Peso líquido/ 
Nettovikt/Nettopaino/Čistá hmotnost/
Nettó tömeg:

1000 g
C/LDPE

90

1000 g (25 servings)

LOW SUGAR   I   PALM OIL FREE  I   GLUTEN FREE 

LOT / EXP

Nutrition Facts/Valeur Nutritionnelle/Nährwertkennzeichnung/Información nutricional/Wartość odżywcza/Výživové hodnoty/
Informazioni nutrizionali/Informação nutricional/Näringsvärde/Ravintoarvotiedot/Výživová hodnota/Tápérték adatok
Serving size/1 portion/1 Portion/1 dosis/1 porcja/1 dávka/una porzione/1 dose/1 portion/1 annos/1 dávka/1 adag: 40 g
Servings per container/Nombre des portions dans le produit/Portionen pro Verpackung/Dosis por envase/Ilość porcji w 
opakowaniu produktu/Počet dávok v balení/Totale porzioni nella confezione/Doses por embalagem/Antalet portioner i 
produkten/Annosten määrä tuotteessa/Počet dávek v balení/Adagok száma a termékben: 25

Fat/Matière grasse/Fett/Grasas/Tłuszcz/Tuky/Grassi/Lípidos/Fett/Rasva/Tuky/Zsír
- of which saturates/dont acides gras saturés/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/
de las cuales saturadas/w tym kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone/z toho nasýtené 
mastné kyseliny/di cui saturi/dos quais ácidos gordos saturados/varav 
mättade fettsyror/josta tyydyttyneitä rasvahappoja/z toho nasycené 
mastné kyseliny/amelyből telített zsírsavak
Carbohydrate/Glucides/Kohlenhydrate/Hidratos de carbono/
Węglowodany/Sacharidy/Carboidrati/Hidratos de carbono/
Kolhydrat/Hiilihydraatti/Sacharidy/Szénhidrát 
- of which sugars/dont sucres/davon Zucker/de los cuales azúcares/
w tym cukry/z toho cukry/di cui zuccheri/dos quais açúcares/
varav socker/josta sockerarter/z toho cukry/amelyből cukrok

Protein/Protéines/Eiweiß/Proteínas/Białko/Bielkoviny/
Proteine/Proteína/Protein/Proteiini/Bílkoviny/Fehérje
Salt/Sel/Salz/Sal/Sól/Soľ/Sale/Sal/Salt/Suola/Sůl/Só

in 100 g
powder¹

1607 kJ/
381 kcal

7,9 g

4,6 g

68 g

3,7 g

8,7 g

0,08 g

RI/AR/RM/
IR/RP/RWS*

(100 g)

19%

11%

23%

26%

4%

17%

1%

1 serving (40 g powder)
based on recom-

mended use²

643 kJ/
152 kcal

3,2 g

1,8 g

27 g

1,5 g

3,5 g

0,03 g

Fibre/Fibres/Ballaststoff/Fibra/Błonnik/Vláknina/
Fibre /Fibra/Fiber/Kuitu/Vláknina/Rost 4,7 g ** 1,9 g

*Reference intake of an average adult./Apport de référence pour un adulte-type/Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen 
Erwachsenen/Ingesta de referencia de un adulto medio./Referencyjna wartość spożycia dla przeciętnej osoby dorosłej/Referenčný 
príjem priemerného dospelého/Assunzione di riferimento di un adulto medio/Ingestão diária recomendada para um adulto 
médio/Värde för referensintag för en genomsnittlig vuxen./Keskimää räisen aikuisen saannin viitearvo/Referenční hodnota příjmu u 
průměrné dospělé osoby/Referencia beviteli érték egy átlagos felnőtt számára (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).
**No RI has been established./AR non défini./RM ist nicht angegeben./IR valor no establecido./RWS nie zostało ustalone./RP 
nie je stanovená./AR non stabilito./IR valor não estabelecido./RI värde är inte bestämt./RI arvoa ei ole määritelty./RI hodnota 
není stanovena./RI érték nincs meghatározva.
¹pour 100 g de poudre/in 100 g Pulver/En 100 g de polvo/w 100 g proszku/100 g prášku/in 100 g di polvere/Em 100 g do 
pó/I 100 g pulver/100 g:ssa jauhetta/ve 100 g prášku/100 g porban.
²1 portion(40 g de poudre) préparée selon le conseils d'utilisation./1 Portion (40 g Pulver), zubereitet nach der Verzehrempfehlung./1 
dosis (40 g del polvo) preparada según el modo de empleo./1 porcja (40g) przygotowana według wskazań./1 dávka (40 g prášku) 
pripravené podľa návrhu použitia./1 porzione (40 g di polvere) preparata secondo le modalita' di utilizzo consigliate./1 dose (40 g de pó) 
preparada segundo as instruções./1 portion (40 g pulver) tillagad enligt instruktionerna./1 annos (40 g jauhetta) valmistettu käyttöohjeen 
mukaan./1 dávka (40 g prášku) připraveno podle návodu k použití./1 adag (40 g por) a felhasználási javaslat szerint elkészítve.
Gluten free: <20 mg gluten/kg ready to eat product prepared with water./ Sans gluten: <20 mg de gluten/kg dans un produit prêt 
à consommer, préparé avec de l'eau./Glutenfrei: <20 mg Gluten/kg verzehrfertiges Produkt, mit Wasser zubereitet./Sin gluten: 
<20 mg gluten/kg en el producto listo para consumir, preparado con agua./Bezglutenowy: <20 mg glutenu/kg produktu 
gotowego do spożycia przygotowanego z wodą./Bezgluténový: <20 mg gluténu/kg hotového nápoja, pripraveného s 
vodou./Senza glutine: <20 mg glutine/kg in un prodotto pronto al consumo, preparato con acqua./Sem glúten: <20 mg de 
glúten/kg de produto pronto a beber preparado com água./Glutenfri: <20 mg gluten/kg i konsumtionsfärdiga produkten, tillagad 
med vatten, enligt EU:s regler./Glutenfri: <20 mg socker/kg i konsumtionsfärdiga produkten, tillagad med vatten, enligt EU:s 
regler./Gluteeniton: <20 mg gluteenia/kg vedellä valmistetussa tuotteessa, jota voi jo kuluttaa./Bez lepku: <20 mg lepku/kg 
hotového nápoje, připraveného s vodou./Gluténmentes: <20 mg glutén/kg fogyasztásra kész termékben, vízzel elkészítve.
Low sugar: <5 g sugar/100 g ready to eat product prepared with water./Faible teneur en sucre: <5 g de sucre/dans 100 g de 
produit prêt à consommer, préparé avec de l'eau./Zuckerarm: <5 g Zucker/100 g verzehrfertiges Produkt, mit Wasser 
zubereitet./Bajo contenido en azúcar: <5 g de azúcar/100 g bebida lista para beber, preparada con agua./Niska zawartość 
cukrów: <5 g cukrów/ w 100 g produktu, gotowego do spożycia przygotowanego z wodą./S nízkym obsahom cukru: <5 g 
cukru/100 g hotového nápoja, pripraveného s vodou./A basso contenuto di zuccheri: <5 g zuccheri/100 g in un prodotto pronto 
al consumo, preparato con acqua./Baixo teor em açúcares: <5 g de açúcares/100 g de produto pronto para consumo preparado 
com água./Låg sockerhalt: <5 g socker/i 100 g konsumtionsfärdiga produkten, tillagad med vatten./Vähäsokerinen: <5 g 
sokeria/100 g vedellä valmistetussa tuotteessa, jota voi jo kuluttaa./S nízkým obsahem cukrů: <5 g cukrů/100 g hotového 
nápoje, připraveného s vodou./Alacsony cukortartalmú: <5 g cukor/100 g fogyasztásra kész termékben, vízzel elkészítve.
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Serving suggestion. 

INSTANT POWDER WITH GRATED CHOCOLATE
MILK CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED

 RICE 
PUDDING


